TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mod-U-Kraf, LLC	Mod-U-Kraf, Inc.	101/02/2001 I	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mod-U-Kraf Homes, LLC	
Street Address:	2831 Dexter Drive	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 3300	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46515	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	991813	MOD-U-KRAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.273.2100

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 East Wells Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MUK-32583

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne Plagemann

Total Attachments: 2

source=MUK-32583 Mod-U-Kraf LLC to MUK Homes LLC doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0979

900011682

source=MUK-32583 Mod-U-Kraf LLC to MUK Homes LLC doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0980

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 6, 2001

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Mod-U-Kraf Homes, LLC (formerly known as Mod-U-Kraf, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission effective February 6, 2001.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMEND THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MOD-U-KRAF, LLC

ONE

The name of the limited liability company is Mod-U-Kraf, LLC.

TWO

The amendment is an amendment to the Articles of Organization.

The amendment shall read as follows:

Paragraph One of the Articles of Organization shall be: The name of the limited liability company is Mod-U-Kraf Homes, LLC.

THREE

The foregoing amendment was adopted on January 2, 2001.

FOUR

The amendment was adopted by a vote of the members in accordance with Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia.

MOD-U-KRAF, LLC
Consolidated Building Industries, LLC
Sole Member

RA:

John T. Trant, Manager

F:\Clients\C0573\99005\New Incorporations\Articles of Amendment for Mod-U-Kraf LLC.wpdJanuary-16, 2001

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0982